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RESOLUTION NO. 50-18

Offered By Councilor HUGHES
Seconded By Councilor

Tuesday, February 27, 2018

BE IT RESOLVED, that the following CLAIMS be approved and WARRANTS be drawn for the same:

CURRENT FUND

FEDERAL & STATE GRANT FUND

GENERAL CAPITAL FUND

WATER OPERATING FUND

WATER CAPITAL FUND

POOL OPERATING FUND

POOL CAPITAL FUND

GENERAL TRUST FUND

PAYROLL AGENCY

STATE UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TRUST FUND
DOG LICENSE / ANIMAL CONTROL TRUST FUND
TAX TITLE LIEN REDEMPTION FUND

$2,392,313.85
$0.00
$3,684.50
$61,689.00
$0.00
$2,538.94
$5,250.00
$2,952.50
$15,231.28
$0.00
$275.40
$0.00

and, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Chief Financial Officer / Treasurer of The Borough of Glen Ridge is

hereby authorized to issue the payroll for the Employees of the Borough of Glen Ridge for the Pay

Date of March 1, 2018.

APPROVED: Tuesday, February 27, 2018

Stuart K. Patrick, Mayor



