

RESOLUTION NO. 50-18

Tuesday, February 27, 2018

Offered By Councilor HUGHES
Seconded By Councilor

BE IT RESOLVED, that the following **CLAIMS** be approved and WARRANTS be drawn for the same:

CURRENT FUND	\$2,392,313.85
FEDERAL & STATE GRANT FUND	\$0.00
GENERAL CAPITAL FUND	\$3,684.50
WATER OPERATING FUND	\$61,689.00
WATER CAPITAL FUND	\$0.00
POOL OPERATING FUND	\$2,538.94
POOL CAPITAL FUND	\$5,250.00
GENERAL TRUST FUND	\$2,952.50
PAYROLL AGENCY	\$15,231.28
STATE UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TRUST FUND	\$0.00
DOG LICENSE / ANIMAL CONTROL TRUST FUND	\$275.40
TAX TITLE LIEN REDEMPTION FUND	\$0.00

and, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Chief Financial Officer / Treasurer of The Borough of Glen Ridge is hereby authorized to issue the payroll for the Employees of the Borough of Glen Ridge for the Pay Date of March 1, 2018.

APPROVED: Tuesday, February 27, 2018		
Stuart K Patrick Mayor	_	